
CAT:

# Bib Cat #Abs

113 ALLIEVI 83 CAMP.NAZ

CAT:

# Bib Cat #Abs

74 EL.S 2

50 EL.S 20

11 EL.S 52

38 EL.S 53 CAMP.NAZ

CAT:

# Bib Cat #Abs

48 M1 15

121 M1 38

124 M1 55

7 M1 60 CAMP.NAZ
77 M1 70

82 M1 76

96 M1 78

24 M1 119

CAT:

# Bib Cat #Abs

73 M2 4

150 M2 10 CAMP.NAZ
107 M2 13

26 M2 14

80 M2 19

117 M2 24

131 M2 25

47 M2 27

97 M2 28

41 M2 34

28 M2 37

45 M2 40

37 M2 41

2 M2 46

44 M2 49

39 M2 50

75 M2 56

135 M2 57

46 M2 62

105 M2 72

92 M2 101

98 M2 103

57 M2 104

05/03/2023    09:58

ALLIEVI

6 TROFEO BISTROT 69

1 Losito Antonio SALI IN SELLA 00:45:15.200 02:45:39.803

Pos Name Team Var Time

EL.S

1 Di Renzo Andrea HAIR GALLERY 

CYCLING

00:02:21.988 02:02:46.591

Pos Name Team Var Time

3 Abbonizio Luca IRONBIKERS 2.0 00:29:27.716 02:29:52.319

2 Delle Donne Luca VASTESE INN BIKE 00:15:38.475 02:16:03.078

4 Galante Matteo NON SOLO CICLISMO 00:29:27.967 02:29:52.570

Pos Name Team Var Time

M1

2 Chiarelli Michele BIKE BROTHERS 00:23:04.718 02:23:29.321

1 Coletti Marco VASTESE INN BIKE 00:14:09.726 02:14:34.329

4 Tolomeo Antonio SWATTATI TEAM 

CATANZARO

00:34:38.217 02:35:02.820

3 Colarossi Simone SS. NOCE 00:30:31.211 02:30:55.814

6 Di Giosia Alessandro GSD TEAM GO FAST 

EVENT

00:40:46.202 02:41:10.805

5 Nuvolone Fabio BIKE 99 00:39:07.203 02:39:31.806

8 Veri Gabriele IRONBIKERS 2.0 +1 02:11:36.582

7 D'Alessandro Alexader MOLISE CYCLING TEAM 00:41:23.701 02:41:48.304

M2

1 Rapacchiani Claudio INFINITY BIKE 00:03:03.236 02:03:27.839

Pos Name Team Var Time

3 Cucci Giacomo ATTITUDE TEAM 00:14:06.226 02:14:30.829

2 Procopio Stefano SWATTATI TEAM 

CATANZARO

00:11:14.229 02:11:38.832

5 Cardelli Mattia GSD TEAM GO FAST 

EVENT

00:15:36.725 02:16:01.328

4 Calderone Alfio CICLISTICA L'AQUILA 00:14:08.726 02:14:33.329

7 Monaco Marco Mariano MONTENERO BIKE 00:17:45.223 02:18:09.826

6 Di Florio Andrea ASD ISERNIA MOUNTAIN 

ADVENTU

00:16:26.474 02:16:51.077

9 Madonna Fabio MOLISE CYCLING TEAM 00:18:48.472 02:19:13.075

8 Cieri Renato VASTESE INN BIKE 00:18:37.972 02:19:02.575

11 De Luca Antonello CICLISTICA L'AQUILA 00:23:02.968 02:23:27.571

10 Pompa Alessio NON SOLO CICLISMO 00:23:01.978 02:23:26.581

13 Di Gregorio Manuel NON SOLO CICLISMO 00:23:51.727 02:24:16.330

12 Ciancaglini Antonio VASTESE INN BIKE 00:23:28.718 02:23:53.321

15 Volpin Vincenzo NON SOLO CICLISMO 00:28:39.477 02:29:04.080

14 Casolino Emiliano PRO LIFE RACING TEAM 00:28:37.963 02:29:02.566

17 Bologna Antonello BIKE 99 00:32:05.460 02:32:30.063

16 Madonna Vittorio NON SOLO CICLISMO 00:28:44.963 02:29:09.566

19 Cieri Mirko VASTESE INN BIKE 00:35:00.207 02:35:24.810

18 Tripi Salvatore TEAM BIKE 

PETACCIATO

00:32:25.209 02:32:49.812

21 Carideo Adelio MAIELLA TRIATHLON 

TEAM

00:59:03.435 02:59:28.038

20 Di Lorenzo Claudio VOMANO BIKERS 00:39:44.202 02:40:08.805

23 Trivilini Silvio VASTESE INN BIKE 01:02:27.942 03:02:52.545

22 Pallotta Piero A.S. ZERO GRAVITY 01:01:59.935 03:02:24.538
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6 TROFEO BISTROT 69

6 M2 107

43 M2 108

42 M2 125

CAT:

# Bib Cat #Abs

3 M3 1 CAMP.NAZ
27 M3 3

78 M3 6

111 M3 7

115 M3 8

129 M3 23

85 M3 29

59 M3 61

51 M3 64

54 M3 77

70 M3 81

72 M3 84

99 M3 89

49 M3 92

32 M3 93

15 M3 94

55 M3 96

84 M3 98

1 M3 109

122 M3 120

62 M3 121

CAT:

# Bib Cat #Abs

25 M4 5

119 M4 12

CAMP.NAZ
10 M4 22

91 M4 32

90 M4 33

52 M4 42

71 M4 43

138 M4 58

53 M4 63

87 M4 68

110 M4 69

61 M4 71

95 M4 75

56 M4 79

94 M4 86

132 M4 88

25 Valerio Stefano NON SOLO CICLISMO +1 01:55:49.597

24 Di Nardo Mauro PRO LIFE RACING TEAM +1 01:48:57.603

26 Tano Gianni NON SOLO CICLISMO +2 00:43:32.162

Pos Name Team Var Time

M3

2 Campini Domenico CICLISTICA L'AQUILA 00:02:58.737 02:03:23.340

1 Cinosi Gianpietro PRO LIFE RACING TEAM 02:00:24.603

4 Daddabbo Gino SALI IN SELLA 00:10:00.480 02:10:25.083

3 Placidi Andre Giuseppe BIKE 99 00:09:52.730 02:10:17.333

6 Frezza Angelo G.S. ORATINO 00:16:21.486 02:16:46.089

5 Pasquarella Andrea TEAM CO.BO. PAVONI 00:11:01.229 02:11:25.832

8 D'Alberto Davide CICLISTICA VALTRIGNO 00:34:54.707 02:35:19.310

7 Bruni Marco ABITACOLO SPORT 

CLUB

00:18:50.222 02:19:14.825

10 Salvatorelli Michele VASTESE INN BIKE 00:41:04.951 02:41:29.554

9 Lobosco Giancarlo VASTESE INN BIKE 00:35:00.711 02:35:25.314

12 Paoletti Domenico INFINITY BIKE 00:46:44.696 02:47:09.299

11 Macera Francesco INFINITY BIKE 00:42:32.200 02:42:56.803

14 Del Roio Daniele VASTESE INN BIKE 00:53:44.690 02:54:09.293

13 Capobianchi Emanuele A.S. ZERO GRAVITY 00:50:03.193 02:50:27.796

16 Memmo Tonino IRONBIKERS 2.0 00:55:22.938 02:55:47.541

15 Rosati Gianpaolo CICLISTICA L'AQUILA 00:54:16.189 02:54:40.792

18 Mastrocola Roberto GSD TEAM GO FAST 

EVENT

00:57:57.936 02:58:22.539

17 Sce' Francesco VASTESE INN BIKE 00:56:35.938 02:57:00.541

20 Ciampa Pierfranco CICLI SPORT MANIA +1 02:15:50.078

19 Brigante Luca PRO LIFE RACING TEAM +1 02:02:17.601

21 Lalli Christian CICLISTICA VALTRIGNO +1 02:19:14.075

Pos Name Team Var Time

M4

2 Di Tomaso Tony ASD ISERNIA MOUNTAIN 

ADVENTU

00:14:00.738 02:14:25.341

1 Barchiesi Diomede CICLISTICA L'AQUILA 00:07:40.982 02:08:05.585

4 Bianchi Carmine MAIELLA TRIATHLON 

TEAM

00:22:10.469 02:22:35.072

3 Zaccaria Gianni PRO LIFE RACING TEAM 00:16:04.225 02:16:28.828

6 Paladino Alessandro VASTESE INN BIKE 00:26:49.965 02:27:14.568

5 D'Annessa Vinicio BIKE SHOCKTEAM 00:22:34.969 02:22:59.572

8 Ricci Danilo ASD TEAM GO FAST 00:33:00.459 02:33:25.062

7 Malvestuto Massimo INFINITY BIKE 00:26:50.507 02:27:15.110

10 Gobbi Alberto ABITACOLO SPORT 

CLUB

00:37:01.206 02:37:25.809

9 Ricciuti Antonio VASTESE INN BIKE 00:35:00.707 02:35:25.310

12 D'Astuto Matteo CICLISTICA VALTRIGNO 00:39:31.953 02:39:56.556

11 Tullio Nicola CICLO CLUB TORINO DI 

SANGRO

00:38:18.704 02:38:43.307

14 Scipioni Domenico VASTESE INN BIKE 00:41:32.201 02:41:56.804

13 Romoli Flavio ASD ADRIATICO TEAM 00:40:32.212 02:40:56.815

16 Pierandozzi Fabio FUORISELLA BIKE 00:49:10.944 02:49:35.547

15 Gianmichele Giovanni Filippo ADRIATICO TEAM 00:47:21.706 02:47:46.309
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6 TROFEO BISTROT 69

16 M4 90

128 M4 97

19 M4 99

23 M4 100

86 M4 105

109 M4 106

68 M4 115

CAT:

# Bib Cat #Abs

116 M5 9

76 M5 16 CAMP.NAZ
108 M5 18

63 M5 21

125 M5 30

130 M5 35

103 M5 36

9 M5 51

81 M5 59

21 M5 66

88 M5 73

93 M5 80

106 M5 82

22 M5 91

12 M5 111

101 M5 113

30 M5 116

58 M5 117

64 M5 118

13 M5 127

65 M5 130

CAT:

# Bib Cat #Abs

102 M6 26

79 M6 47

14 M6 54

126 M6 65

35 M6 85 CAMP.NAZ
127 M6 87

133 M6 110

20 M6 122

CAT:

# Bib Cat #Abs

134 M7 11

89 M7 17

18 Di Cintio Fabio POLISPORTIVA 

COCCINELLA

00:57:57.686 02:58:22.289

17 Mindru Costantin IRONBIKERS 2.0 00:52:30.191 02:52:54.794

20 Ulisse Paolo IRONBIKERS 2.0 00:58:01.690 02:58:26.293

19 Staniscia Andrea IRONBIKERS 2.0 00:58:01.686 02:58:26.289

22 Iezzi Antonello CICLO CLUB TORINO DI 

SANGRO

+1 01:45:18.366

21 Censi Gianluca ABITACOLO SPORT 

CLUB

+1 01:35:26.116

23 Gigliotti Vincenzo INFINITY BIKE +1 02:05:45.588

Pos Name Team Var Time

M5

2 Celi Alessandro BIKE 99 00:14:10.480 02:14:35.083

1 Raimondi Giovanni Filippo TEAM CO.BO. PAVONI 00:11:01.729 02:11:26.332

4 Pezzotta Massimo CICLISTICA VALTRIGNO 00:15:39.229 02:16:03.832

3 Sabatucci Giuseppe ATTITUDE TEAM 00:15:33.975 02:15:58.578

6 Giardino Di Lollo Enzo ASD TEAM CYCLI 

IACHINI

00:23:02.220 02:23:26.823

5 De Carolis Emiliano POLISPORTIVA 

ECOSERVICES

00:21:44.479 02:22:09.082

8 Valloscuro Rocco PRO LIFE RACING TEAM 00:28:52.472 02:29:17.075

7 Fiorindi Davide NEW MARIO PUPILLI 00:23:02.720 02:23:27.323

10 Torosantucci Vincenzo IRONBIKERS 2.0 00:35:28.957 02:35:53.560

9 Cocuzzi Alessandro GSD TEAM GO FAST 

EVENT

00:33:10.209 02:33:34.812

12 De Santis Max ADRIATICO TEAM 00:41:33.451 02:41:58.054

11 Indiveri Paolo ABITACOLO SPORT 

CLUB

00:39:46.953 02:40:11.556

14 Turchi Nicola IRONBIKERS 2.0 00:53:41.450 02:54:06.053

13 Esposito Sandro VOMANO BIKERS 00:44:45.948 02:45:10.551

16 Iacobucci Maurizio CICLO CLUB VASTO +1 02:03:32.589

15 Abbonizio Michelino IRONBIKERS 2.0 +1 02:02:58.090

18 Cericola Giovanni CICLISTICA VALTRIGNO +1 02:11:11.833

17 Marchesani Filippo VASTESE INN BIKE +1 02:08:17.835

20 Berghella Walter IRONBIKERS 2.0 +2 01:07:00.892

19 Radoccia Ermindo CICLISTICA VALTRIGNO +1 02:11:15.084

21 Tomeo Ubaldo CICLISTICA VALTRIGNO +2 01:40:00.861

Pos Name Team Var Time

M6

2 Altamura Paolo ASD TEAM GO FAST 00:28:39.213 02:29:03.816

1 Fattore Guido NEW MARIO PUPILLI 00:18:05.983 02:18:30.586

4 De Angelis Aurelio FIGLI DEL VENTO 00:35:04.457 02:35:29.060

3 Giancristofaro Vito IRONBIKERS 2.0 00:30:08.212 02:30:32.815

6 D'Angelo Mario ASCOLI BIKE TEAM 00:49:00.194 02:49:24.797

5 Fois Fabrizio NON SOLO CICLISMO 00:46:44.700 02:47:09.303

8 Taraborrelli Claudio IRONBIKERS 2.0 +1 02:29:51.565

7 Paolino Paolo FUNCTIONAL FIT 

CYCLING

+1 02:02:19.341

M7

1 Salvatori Stefano BAD TEAM 00:13:29.477 02:13:54.080

Pos Name Team Var Time

2 Campana Angelo BIKE SHOCKTEAM 00:14:59.476 02:15:24.079
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05/03/2023    09:58

6 TROFEO BISTROT 69

8 M7 31 CAMP.NAZ
4 M7 39

36 M7 44

31 M7 48

112 M7 102

29 M7 112

60 M7 128

CAT:

# Bib Cat #Abs

123 M8 45 CAMP.NAZ
34 M8 67

136 M8 123

66 M8 124

40 M8 126

CAT:

# Bib Cat #Abs

104 MW 74

114 MW 95

100 MW 114 CAMP.NAZ
67 MW 129

3 Tudico Carlo PRO LIFE RACING TEAM 00:21:46.219 02:22:10.822

5 D'Ettorre Sebastiano NON SOLO CICLISMO 00:27:25.464 02:27:50.067

4 Di Domenica Giovanni PRO LIFE RACING TEAM 00:23:07.718 02:23:32.321

7 Digiglio Angelo SALI IN SELLA 01:00:10.434 03:00:35.037

6 Paone Antonello CICLISTICA L'AQUILA 00:28:39.215 02:29:03.818

9 Amoroso Franco CICLISTICA VALTRIGNO +2 01:14:00.885

8 Di Silvestre Gaetano CICLISTICA L'AQUILA +1 02:03:15.090

M8

1 Cinalli Giuseppe TEAM NATURABRUZZO 00:28:37.713 02:29:02.316

Pos Name Team Var Time

3 Massari Aldo CICLISTICA VALTRIGNO +1 02:38:55.057

2 Tullio Pio CICLISTICA L'AQUILA 00:35:51.466 02:36:16.069

5 Magnarapa Mario NON SOLO CICLISMO +2 00:56:33.151

4 Varsalone Pasquale CICLISTICA VALTRIGNO +1 02:38:55.317

MW

1 Risca Ana Maria NEW MARIO PUPILLI 00:40:24.452 02:40:49.055

Pos Name Team Var Time

3 Chiantia Claudia CICLO CLUB VASTO +1 02:03:58.142

2 Guerrini Mery TEAM CO.BO. PAVONI 00:55:58.438 02:56:23.041

4 Artese Giulia TEAM CASALBIKE +2 01:38:16.867
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Pos Bib Name Cat #Cat Team Var Laps Time

1 3 Cinosi Gianpietro M3 1 PRO LIFE RACING TEAM 3 02:00:24.603

2 74 Di Renzo Andrea EL.S 1 HAIR GALLERY CYCLING 00:02:21.988 3 02:02:46.591

3 27 Campini Domenico M3 2 CICLISTICA L'AQUILA 00:02:58.737 3 02:03:23.340

4 73 Rapacchiani Claudio M2 1 INFINITY BIKE 00:03:03.236 3 02:03:27.839

5 25 Barchiesi Diomede M4 1 CICLISTICA L'AQUILA 00:07:40.982 3 02:08:05.585

6 78 Placidi Andre Giuseppe M3 3 BIKE 99 00:09:52.730 3 02:10:17.333

7 111 Daddabbo Gino M3 4 SALI IN SELLA 00:10:00.480 3 02:10:25.083

8 115 Pasquarella Andrea M3 5 TEAM CO.BO. PAVONI 00:11:01.229 3 02:11:25.832

9 116 Raimondi Giovanni Filippo M5 1 TEAM CO.BO. PAVONI 00:11:01.729 3 02:11:26.332

10 150 Procopio Stefano M2 2 SWATTATI TEAM 
CATANZARO

00:11:14.229 3 02:11:38.832

11 134 Salvatori Stefano M7 1 BAD TEAM 00:13:29.477 3 02:13:54.080

12 119 Di Tomaso Tony M4 2 ASD ISERNIA MOUNTAIN 
ADVENTU

00:14:00.738 3 02:14:25.341

13 107 Cucci Giacomo M2 3 ATTITUDE TEAM 00:14:06.226 3 02:14:30.829

14 26 Calderone Alfio M2 4 CICLISTICA L'AQUILA 00:14:08.726 3 02:14:33.329

15 48 Coletti Marco M1 1 VASTESE INN BIKE 00:14:09.726 3 02:14:34.329

16 76 Celi Alessandro M5 2 BIKE 99 00:14:10.480 3 02:14:35.083

17 89 Campana Angelo M7 2 BIKE SHOCKTEAM 00:14:59.476 3 02:15:24.079

18 108 Sabatucci Giuseppe M5 3 ATTITUDE TEAM 00:15:33.975 3 02:15:58.578

19 80 Cardelli Mattia M2 5 GSD TEAM GO FAST 
EVENT

00:15:36.725 3 02:16:01.328

20 50 Delle Donne Luca EL.S 2 VASTESE INN BIKE 00:15:38.475 3 02:16:03.078

21 63 Pezzotta Massimo M5 4 CICLISTICA VALTRIGNO 00:15:39.229 3 02:16:03.832

22 10 Zaccaria Gianni M4 3 PRO LIFE RACING TEAM 00:16:04.225 3 02:16:28.828

23 129 Frezza Angelo M3 6 G.S. ORATINO 00:16:21.486 3 02:16:46.089

24 117 Di Florio Andrea M2 6 ASD ISERNIA MOUNTAIN 
ADVENTU

00:16:26.474 3 02:16:51.077

25 131 Monaco Marco Mariano M2 7 MONTENERO BIKE 00:17:45.223 3 02:18:09.826

26 102 Fattore Guido M6 1 NEW MARIO PUPILLI 00:18:05.983 3 02:18:30.586

27 47 Cieri Renato M2 8 VASTESE INN BIKE 00:18:37.972 3 02:19:02.575

28 97 Madonna Fabio M2 9 MOLISE CYCLING TEAM 00:18:48.472 3 02:19:13.075

29 85 Bruni Marco M3 7 ABITACOLO SPORT CLUB 00:18:50.222 3 02:19:14.825

30 125 De Carolis Emiliano M5 5 POLISPORTIVA 
ECOSERVICES

00:21:44.479 3 02:22:09.082

31 8 Tudico Carlo M7 3 PRO LIFE RACING TEAM 00:21:46.219 3 02:22:10.822

32 91 Bianchi Carmine M4 4 MAIELLA TRIATHLON 
TEAM

00:22:10.469 3 02:22:35.072

33 90 D'Annessa Vinicio M4 5 BIKE SHOCKTEAM 00:22:34.969 3 02:22:59.572

34 41 Pompa Alessio M2 10 NON SOLO CICLISMO 00:23:01.978 3 02:23:26.581
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Pos Bib Name Cat #Cat Team Var Laps Time

35 130 Giardino Di Lollo Enzo M5 6 ASD TEAM CYCLI IACHINI 00:23:02.220 3 02:23:26.823

36 103 Fiorindi Davide M5 7 NEW MARIO PUPILLI 00:23:02.720 3 02:23:27.323

37 28 De Luca Antonello M2 11 CICLISTICA L'AQUILA 00:23:02.968 3 02:23:27.571

38 121 Chiarelli Michele M1 2 BIKE BROTHERS 00:23:04.718 3 02:23:29.321

39 4 Di Domenica Giovanni M7 4 PRO LIFE RACING TEAM 00:23:07.718 3 02:23:32.321

40 45 Ciancaglini Antonio M2 12 VASTESE INN BIKE 00:23:28.718 3 02:23:53.321

41 37 Di Gregorio Manuel M2 13 NON SOLO CICLISMO 00:23:51.727 3 02:24:16.330

42 52 Paladino Alessandro M4 6 VASTESE INN BIKE 00:26:49.965 3 02:27:14.568

43 71 Malvestuto Massimo M4 7 INFINITY BIKE 00:26:50.507 3 02:27:15.110

44 36 D'Ettorre Sebastiano M7 5 NON SOLO CICLISMO 00:27:25.464 3 02:27:50.067

45 123 Cinalli Giuseppe M8 1 TEAM NATURABRUZZO 00:28:37.713 3 02:29:02.316

46 2 Casolino Emiliano M2 14 PRO LIFE RACING TEAM 00:28:37.963 3 02:29:02.566

47 79 Altamura Paolo M6 2 ASD TEAM GO FAST 00:28:39.213 3 02:29:03.816

48 31 Paone Antonello M7 6 CICLISTICA L'AQUILA 00:28:39.215 3 02:29:03.818

49 44 Volpin Vincenzo M2 15 NON SOLO CICLISMO 00:28:39.477 3 02:29:04.080

50 39 Madonna Vittorio M2 16 NON SOLO CICLISMO 00:28:44.963 3 02:29:09.566

51 9 Valloscuro Rocco M5 8 PRO LIFE RACING TEAM 00:28:52.472 3 02:29:17.075

52 11 Abbonizio Luca EL.S 3 IRONBIKERS 2.0 00:29:27.716 3 02:29:52.319

53 38 Galante Matteo EL.S 4 NON SOLO CICLISMO 00:29:27.967 3 02:29:52.570

54 14 Giancristofaro Vito M6 3 IRONBIKERS 2.0 00:30:08.212 3 02:30:32.815

55 124 Colarossi Simone M1 3 SS. NOCE 00:30:31.211 3 02:30:55.814

56 75 Bologna Antonello M2 17 BIKE 99 00:32:05.460 3 02:32:30.063

57 135 Tripi Salvatore M2 18 TEAM BIKE PETACCIATO 00:32:25.209 3 02:32:49.812

58 138 Ricci Danilo M4 8 ASD TEAM GO FAST 00:33:00.459 3 02:33:25.062

59 81 Cocuzzi Alessandro M5 9 GSD TEAM GO FAST 
EVENT

00:33:10.209 3 02:33:34.812

60 7 Tolomeo Antonio M1 4 SWATTATI TEAM 
CATANZARO

00:34:38.217 3 02:35:02.820

61 59 D'Alberto Davide M3 8 CICLISTICA VALTRIGNO 00:34:54.707 3 02:35:19.310

62 46 Cieri Mirko M2 19 VASTESE INN BIKE 00:35:00.207 3 02:35:24.810

63 53 Ricciuti Antonio M4 9 VASTESE INN BIKE 00:35:00.707 3 02:35:25.310

64 51 Lobosco Giancarlo M3 9 VASTESE INN BIKE 00:35:00.711 3 02:35:25.314

65 126 De Angelis Aurelio M6 4 FIGLI DEL VENTO 00:35:04.457 3 02:35:29.060

66 21 Torosantucci Vincenzo M5 10 IRONBIKERS 2.0 00:35:28.957 3 02:35:53.560

67 34 Tullio Pio M8 2 CICLISTICA L'AQUILA 00:35:51.466 3 02:36:16.069

68 87 Gobbi Alberto M4 10 ABITACOLO SPORT CLUB 00:37:01.206 3 02:37:25.809

69 110 Tullio Nicola M4 11 CICLO CLUB TORINO DI 
SANGRO

00:38:18.704 3 02:38:43.307
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Pos Bib Name Cat #Cat Team Var Laps Time

70 77 Nuvolone Fabio M1 5 BIKE 99 00:39:07.203 3 02:39:31.806

71 61 D'Astuto Matteo M4 12 CICLISTICA VALTRIGNO 00:39:31.953 3 02:39:56.556

72 105 Di Lorenzo Claudio M2 20 VOMANO BIKERS 00:39:44.202 3 02:40:08.805

73 88 Indiveri Paolo M5 11 ABITACOLO SPORT CLUB 00:39:46.953 3 02:40:11.556

74 104 Risca Ana Maria MW 1 NEW MARIO PUPILLI 00:40:24.452 3 02:40:49.055

75 95 Romoli Flavio M4 13 ASD ADRIATICO TEAM 00:40:32.212 3 02:40:56.815

76 82 Di Giosia Alessandro M1 6 GSD TEAM GO FAST 
EVENT

00:40:46.202 3 02:41:10.805

77 54 Salvatorelli Michele M3 10 VASTESE INN BIKE 00:41:04.951 3 02:41:29.554

78 96 D'Alessandro Alexader M1 7 MOLISE CYCLING TEAM 00:41:23.701 3 02:41:48.304

79 56 Scipioni Domenico M4 14 VASTESE INN BIKE 00:41:32.201 3 02:41:56.804

80 93 De Santis Max M5 12 ADRIATICO TEAM 00:41:33.451 3 02:41:58.054

81 70 Macera Francesco M3 11 INFINITY BIKE 00:42:32.200 3 02:42:56.803

82 106 Esposito Sandro M5 13 VOMANO BIKERS 00:44:45.948 3 02:45:10.551

83 113 Losito Antonio ALLIEVI 1 SALI IN SELLA 00:45:15.200 3 02:45:39.803

84 72 Paoletti Domenico M3 12 INFINITY BIKE 00:46:44.696 3 02:47:09.299

85 35 Fois Fabrizio M6 5 NON SOLO CICLISMO 00:46:44.700 3 02:47:09.303

86 94 Gianmichele Giovanni Filippo M4 15 ADRIATICO TEAM 00:47:21.706 3 02:47:46.309

87 127 D'Angelo Mario M6 6 ASCOLI BIKE TEAM 00:49:00.194 3 02:49:24.797

88 132 Pierandozzi Fabio M4 16 FUORISELLA BIKE 00:49:10.944 3 02:49:35.547

89 99 Capobianchi Emanuele M3 13 A.S. ZERO GRAVITY 00:50:03.193 3 02:50:27.796

90 16 Mindru Costantin M4 17 IRONBIKERS 2.0 00:52:30.191 3 02:52:54.794

91 22 Turchi Nicola M5 14 IRONBIKERS 2.0 00:53:41.450 3 02:54:06.053

92 49 Del Roio Daniele M3 14 VASTESE INN BIKE 00:53:44.690 3 02:54:09.293

93 32 Rosati Gianpaolo M3 15 CICLISTICA L'AQUILA 00:54:16.189 3 02:54:40.792

94 15 Memmo Tonino M3 16 IRONBIKERS 2.0 00:55:22.938 3 02:55:47.541

95 114 Guerrini Mery MW 2 TEAM CO.BO. PAVONI 00:55:58.438 3 02:56:23.041

96 55 Sce' Francesco M3 17 VASTESE INN BIKE 00:56:35.938 3 02:57:00.541

97 128 Di Cintio Fabio M4 18 POLISPORTIVA 
COCCINELLA

00:57:57.686 3 02:58:22.289

98 84 Mastrocola Roberto M3 18 GSD TEAM GO FAST 
EVENT

00:57:57.936 3 02:58:22.539

99 19 Staniscia Andrea M4 19 IRONBIKERS 2.0 00:58:01.686 3 02:58:26.289

100 23 Ulisse Paolo M4 20 IRONBIKERS 2.0 00:58:01.690 3 02:58:26.293

101 92 Carideo Adelio M2 21 MAIELLA TRIATHLON 
TEAM

00:59:03.435 3 02:59:28.038

102 112 Digiglio Angelo M7 7 SALI IN SELLA 01:00:10.434 3 03:00:35.037

103 98 Pallotta Piero M2 22 A.S. ZERO GRAVITY 01:01:59.935 3 03:02:24.538

104 57 Trivilini Silvio M2 23 VASTESE INN BIKE 01:02:27.942 3 03:02:52.545
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Pos Bib Name Cat #Cat Team Var Laps Time

105 86 Censi Gianluca M4 21 ABITACOLO SPORT CLUB +1 2 01:35:26.116

106 109 Iezzi Antonello M4 22 CICLO CLUB TORINO DI 
SANGRO

+1 2 01:45:18.366

107 6 Di Nardo Mauro M2 24 PRO LIFE RACING TEAM +1 2 01:48:57.603

108 43 Valerio Stefano M2 25 NON SOLO CICLISMO +1 2 01:55:49.597

109 1 Brigante Luca M3 19 PRO LIFE RACING TEAM +1 2 02:02:17.601

110 133 Paolino Paolo M6 7 FUNCTIONAL FIT 
CYCLING

+1 2 02:02:19.341

111 12 Abbonizio Michelino M5 15 IRONBIKERS 2.0 +1 2 02:02:58.090

112 29 Di Silvestre Gaetano M7 8 CICLISTICA L'AQUILA +1 2 02:03:15.090

113 101 Iacobucci Maurizio M5 16 CICLO CLUB VASTO +1 2 02:03:32.589

114 100 Chiantia Claudia MW 3 CICLO CLUB VASTO +1 2 02:03:58.142

115 68 Gigliotti Vincenzo M4 23 INFINITY BIKE +1 2 02:05:45.588

116 30 Marchesani Filippo M5 17 VASTESE INN BIKE +1 2 02:08:17.835

117 58 Cericola Giovanni M5 18 CICLISTICA VALTRIGNO +1 2 02:11:11.833

118 64 Radoccia Ermindo M5 19 CICLISTICA VALTRIGNO +1 2 02:11:15.084

119 24 Veri Gabriele M1 8 IRONBIKERS 2.0 +1 2 02:11:36.582

120 122 Ciampa Pierfranco M3 20 CICLI SPORT MANIA +1 2 02:15:50.078

121 62 Lalli Christian M3 21 CICLISTICA VALTRIGNO +1 2 02:19:14.075

122 20 Taraborrelli Claudio M6 8 IRONBIKERS 2.0 +1 2 02:29:51.565

123 136 Massari Aldo M8 3 CICLISTICA VALTRIGNO +1 2 02:38:55.057

124 66 Varsalone Pasquale M8 4 CICLISTICA VALTRIGNO +1 2 02:38:55.317

125 42 Tano Gianni M2 26 NON SOLO CICLISMO +2 1 00:43:32.162

126 40 Magnarapa Mario M8 5 NON SOLO CICLISMO +2 1 00:56:33.151

127 13 Berghella Walter M5 20 IRONBIKERS 2.0 +2 1 01:07:00.892

128 60 Amoroso Franco M7 9 CICLISTICA VALTRIGNO +2 1 01:14:00.885

129 67 Artese Giulia MW 4 TEAM CASALBIKE +2 1 01:38:16.867

130 65 Tomeo Ubaldo M5 21 CICLISTICA VALTRIGNO +2 1 01:40:00.861
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CAT: ALLIEVI

Pos # Bib Name Cat #Abs Team Var Time

1 113 Losito Antonio ALLIEVI 83 SALI IN SELLA 00:45:15.200 02:45:39.803

CAT: EL.S

Pos # Bib Name Cat #Abs Team Var Time

1 74 Di Renzo Andrea EL.S 2 HAIR GALLERY 
CYCLING

00:02:21.988 02:02:46.591

2 50 Delle Donne Luca EL.S 20 VASTESE INN BIKE 00:15:38.475 02:16:03.078

3 11 Abbonizio Luca EL.S 52 IRONBIKERS 2.0 00:29:27.716 02:29:52.319

4 38 Galante Matteo EL.S 53 NON SOLO CICLISMO 00:29:27.967 02:29:52.570

CAT: M1

Pos # Bib Name Cat #Abs Team Var Time

1 48 Coletti Marco M1 15 VASTESE INN BIKE 00:14:09.726 02:14:34.329

2 121 Chiarelli Michele M1 38 BIKE BROTHERS 00:23:04.718 02:23:29.321

3 124 Colarossi Simone M1 55 SS. NOCE 00:30:31.211 02:30:55.814

4 7 Tolomeo Antonio M1 60 SWATTATI TEAM 
CATANZARO

00:34:38.217 02:35:02.820

5 77 Nuvolone Fabio M1 70 BIKE 99 00:39:07.203 02:39:31.806

6 82 Di Giosia Alessandro M1 76 GSD TEAM GO FAST 
EVENT

00:40:46.202 02:41:10.805

7 96 D'Alessandro Alexader M1 78 MOLISE CYCLING 
TEAM

00:41:23.701 02:41:48.304

8 24 Veri Gabriele M1 119 IRONBIKERS 2.0 +1 02:11:36.582

CAT: M2

Pos # Bib Name Cat #Abs Team Var Time

1 73 Rapacchiani Claudio M2 4 INFINITY BIKE 00:03:03.236 02:03:27.839

2 150 Procopio Stefano M2 10 SWATTATI TEAM 
CATANZARO

00:11:14.229 02:11:38.832

3 107 Cucci Giacomo M2 13 ATTITUDE TEAM 00:14:06.226 02:14:30.829

4 26 Calderone Alfio M2 14 CICLISTICA L'AQUILA 00:14:08.726 02:14:33.329

5 80 Cardelli Mattia M2 19 GSD TEAM GO FAST 
EVENT

00:15:36.725 02:16:01.328

6 117 Di Florio Andrea M2 24 ASD ISERNIA 
MOUNTAIN ADVENTU

00:16:26.474 02:16:51.077

7 131 Monaco Marco Mariano M2 25 MONTENERO BIKE 00:17:45.223 02:18:09.826

8 47 Cieri Renato M2 27 VASTESE INN BIKE 00:18:37.972 02:19:02.575

9 97 Madonna Fabio M2 28 MOLISE CYCLING 
TEAM

00:18:48.472 02:19:13.075

10 41 Pompa Alessio M2 34 NON SOLO CICLISMO 00:23:01.978 02:23:26.581
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CAT: M2

Pos # Bib Name Cat #Abs Team Var Time

11 28 De Luca Antonello M2 37 CICLISTICA L'AQUILA 00:23:02.968 02:23:27.571

12 45 Ciancaglini Antonio M2 40 VASTESE INN BIKE 00:23:28.718 02:23:53.321

13 37 Di Gregorio Manuel M2 41 NON SOLO CICLISMO 00:23:51.727 02:24:16.330

14 2 Casolino Emiliano M2 46 PRO LIFE RACING 
TEAM

00:28:37.963 02:29:02.566

15 44 Volpin Vincenzo M2 49 NON SOLO CICLISMO 00:28:39.477 02:29:04.080

16 39 Madonna Vittorio M2 50 NON SOLO CICLISMO 00:28:44.963 02:29:09.566

17 75 Bologna Antonello M2 56 BIKE 99 00:32:05.460 02:32:30.063

18 135 Tripi Salvatore M2 57 TEAM BIKE 
PETACCIATO

00:32:25.209 02:32:49.812

19 46 Cieri Mirko M2 62 VASTESE INN BIKE 00:35:00.207 02:35:24.810

20 105 Di Lorenzo Claudio M2 72 VOMANO BIKERS 00:39:44.202 02:40:08.805

21 92 Carideo Adelio M2 101 MAIELLA TRIATHLON 
TEAM

00:59:03.435 02:59:28.038

22 98 Pallotta Piero M2 103 A.S. ZERO GRAVITY 01:01:59.935 03:02:24.538

23 57 Trivilini Silvio M2 104 VASTESE INN BIKE 01:02:27.942 03:02:52.545

24 6 Di Nardo Mauro M2 107 PRO LIFE RACING 
TEAM

+1 01:48:57.603

25 43 Valerio Stefano M2 108 NON SOLO CICLISMO +1 01:55:49.597

26 42 Tano Gianni M2 125 NON SOLO CICLISMO +2 00:43:32.162

CAT: M3

Pos # Bib Name Cat #Abs Team Var Time

1 3 Cinosi Gianpietro M3 1 PRO LIFE RACING 
TEAM

02:00:24.603

2 27 Campini Domenico M3 3 CICLISTICA L'AQUILA 00:02:58.737 02:03:23.340

3 78 Placidi Andre Giuseppe M3 6 BIKE 99 00:09:52.730 02:10:17.333

4 111 Daddabbo Gino M3 7 SALI IN SELLA 00:10:00.480 02:10:25.083

5 115 Pasquarella Andrea M3 8 TEAM CO.BO. PAVONI 00:11:01.229 02:11:25.832

6 129 Frezza Angelo M3 23 G.S. ORATINO 00:16:21.486 02:16:46.089

7 85 Bruni Marco M3 29 ABITACOLO SPORT 
CLUB

00:18:50.222 02:19:14.825

8 59 D'Alberto Davide M3 61 CICLISTICA 
VALTRIGNO

00:34:54.707 02:35:19.310

9 51 Lobosco Giancarlo M3 64 VASTESE INN BIKE 00:35:00.711 02:35:25.314

10 54 Salvatorelli Michele M3 77 VASTESE INN BIKE 00:41:04.951 02:41:29.554

11 70 Macera Francesco M3 81 INFINITY BIKE 00:42:32.200 02:42:56.803

12 72 Paoletti Domenico M3 84 INFINITY BIKE 00:46:44.696 02:47:09.299

13 99 Capobianchi Emanuele M3 89 A.S. ZERO GRAVITY 00:50:03.193 02:50:27.796
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CAT: M3

Pos # Bib Name Cat #Abs Team Var Time

14 49 Del Roio Daniele M3 92 VASTESE INN BIKE 00:53:44.690 02:54:09.293

15 32 Rosati Gianpaolo M3 93 CICLISTICA L'AQUILA 00:54:16.189 02:54:40.792

16 15 Memmo Tonino M3 94 IRONBIKERS 2.0 00:55:22.938 02:55:47.541

17 55 Sce' Francesco M3 96 VASTESE INN BIKE 00:56:35.938 02:57:00.541

18 84 Mastrocola Roberto M3 98 GSD TEAM GO FAST 
EVENT

00:57:57.936 02:58:22.539

19 1 Brigante Luca M3 109 PRO LIFE RACING 
TEAM

+1 02:02:17.601

20 122 Ciampa Pierfranco M3 120 CICLI SPORT MANIA +1 02:15:50.078

21 62 Lalli Christian M3 121 CICLISTICA 
VALTRIGNO

+1 02:19:14.075

CAT: M4

Pos # Bib Name Cat #Abs Team Var Time

1 25 Barchiesi Diomede M4 5 CICLISTICA L'AQUILA 00:07:40.982 02:08:05.585

2 119 Di Tomaso Tony M4 12 ASD ISERNIA 
MOUNTAIN ADVENTU

00:14:00.738 02:14:25.341

3 10 Zaccaria Gianni M4 22 PRO LIFE RACING 
TEAM

00:16:04.225 02:16:28.828

4 91 Bianchi Carmine M4 32 MAIELLA TRIATHLON 
TEAM

00:22:10.469 02:22:35.072

5 90 D'Annessa Vinicio M4 33 BIKE SHOCKTEAM 00:22:34.969 02:22:59.572

6 52 Paladino Alessandro M4 42 VASTESE INN BIKE 00:26:49.965 02:27:14.568

7 71 Malvestuto Massimo M4 43 INFINITY BIKE 00:26:50.507 02:27:15.110

8 138 Ricci Danilo M4 58 ASD TEAM GO FAST 00:33:00.459 02:33:25.062

9 53 Ricciuti Antonio M4 63 VASTESE INN BIKE 00:35:00.707 02:35:25.310

10 87 Gobbi Alberto M4 68 ABITACOLO SPORT 
CLUB

00:37:01.206 02:37:25.809

11 110 Tullio Nicola M4 69 CICLO CLUB TORINO 
DI SANGRO

00:38:18.704 02:38:43.307

12 61 D'Astuto Matteo M4 71 CICLISTICA 
VALTRIGNO

00:39:31.953 02:39:56.556

13 95 Romoli Flavio M4 75 ASD ADRIATICO TEAM 00:40:32.212 02:40:56.815

14 56 Scipioni Domenico M4 79 VASTESE INN BIKE 00:41:32.201 02:41:56.804

15 94 Gianmichele Giovanni Filippo M4 86 ADRIATICO TEAM 00:47:21.706 02:47:46.309

16 132 Pierandozzi Fabio M4 88 FUORISELLA BIKE 00:49:10.944 02:49:35.547

17 16 Mindru Costantin M4 90 IRONBIKERS 2.0 00:52:30.191 02:52:54.794

18 128 Di Cintio Fabio M4 97 POLISPORTIVA 
COCCINELLA

00:57:57.686 02:58:22.289

19 19 Staniscia Andrea M4 99 IRONBIKERS 2.0 00:58:01.686 02:58:26.289

20 23 Ulisse Paolo M4 100 IRONBIKERS 2.0 00:58:01.690 02:58:26.293
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CAT: M4

Pos # Bib Name Cat #Abs Team Var Time

21 86 Censi Gianluca M4 105 ABITACOLO SPORT 
CLUB

+1 01:35:26.116

22 109 Iezzi Antonello M4 106 CICLO CLUB TORINO 
DI SANGRO

+1 01:45:18.366

23 68 Gigliotti Vincenzo M4 115 INFINITY BIKE +1 02:05:45.588

CAT: M5

Pos # Bib Name Cat #Abs Team Var Time

1 116 Raimondi Giovanni Filippo M5 9 TEAM CO.BO. PAVONI 00:11:01.729 02:11:26.332

2 76 Celi Alessandro M5 16 BIKE 99 00:14:10.480 02:14:35.083

3 108 Sabatucci Giuseppe M5 18 ATTITUDE TEAM 00:15:33.975 02:15:58.578

4 63 Pezzotta Massimo M5 21 CICLISTICA 
VALTRIGNO

00:15:39.229 02:16:03.832

5 125 De Carolis Emiliano M5 30 POLISPORTIVA 
ECOSERVICES

00:21:44.479 02:22:09.082

6 130 Giardino Di Lollo Enzo M5 35 ASD TEAM CYCLI 
IACHINI

00:23:02.220 02:23:26.823

7 103 Fiorindi Davide M5 36 NEW MARIO PUPILLI 00:23:02.720 02:23:27.323

8 9 Valloscuro Rocco M5 51 PRO LIFE RACING 
TEAM

00:28:52.472 02:29:17.075

9 81 Cocuzzi Alessandro M5 59 GSD TEAM GO FAST 
EVENT

00:33:10.209 02:33:34.812

10 21 Torosantucci Vincenzo M5 66 IRONBIKERS 2.0 00:35:28.957 02:35:53.560

11 88 Indiveri Paolo M5 73 ABITACOLO SPORT 
CLUB

00:39:46.953 02:40:11.556

12 93 De Santis Max M5 80 ADRIATICO TEAM 00:41:33.451 02:41:58.054

13 106 Esposito Sandro M5 82 VOMANO BIKERS 00:44:45.948 02:45:10.551

14 22 Turchi Nicola M5 91 IRONBIKERS 2.0 00:53:41.450 02:54:06.053

15 12 Abbonizio Michelino M5 111 IRONBIKERS 2.0 +1 02:02:58.090

16 101 Iacobucci Maurizio M5 113 CICLO CLUB VASTO +1 02:03:32.589

17 30 Marchesani Filippo M5 116 VASTESE INN BIKE +1 02:08:17.835

18 58 Cericola Giovanni M5 117 CICLISTICA 
VALTRIGNO

+1 02:11:11.833

19 64 Radoccia Ermindo M5 118 CICLISTICA 
VALTRIGNO

+1 02:11:15.084

20 13 Berghella Walter M5 127 IRONBIKERS 2.0 +2 01:07:00.892

21 65 Tomeo Ubaldo M5 130 CICLISTICA 
VALTRIGNO

+2 01:40:00.861

CAT: M6

Pos # Bib Name Cat #Abs Team Var Time

1 102 Fattore Guido M6 26 NEW MARIO PUPILLI 00:18:05.983 02:18:30.586
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CAT: M6

Pos # Bib Name Cat #Abs Team Var Time

2 79 Altamura Paolo M6 47 ASD TEAM GO FAST 00:28:39.213 02:29:03.816

3 14 Giancristofaro Vito M6 54 IRONBIKERS 2.0 00:30:08.212 02:30:32.815

4 126 De Angelis Aurelio M6 65 FIGLI DEL VENTO 00:35:04.457 02:35:29.060

5 35 Fois Fabrizio M6 85 NON SOLO CICLISMO 00:46:44.700 02:47:09.303

6 127 D'Angelo Mario M6 87 ASCOLI BIKE TEAM 00:49:00.194 02:49:24.797

7 133 Paolino Paolo M6 110 FUNCTIONAL FIT 
CYCLING

+1 02:02:19.341

8 20 Taraborrelli Claudio M6 122 IRONBIKERS 2.0 +1 02:29:51.565

CAT: M7

Pos # Bib Name Cat #Abs Team Var Time

1 134 Salvatori Stefano M7 11 BAD TEAM 00:13:29.477 02:13:54.080

2 89 Campana Angelo M7 17 BIKE SHOCKTEAM 00:14:59.476 02:15:24.079

3 8 Tudico Carlo M7 31 PRO LIFE RACING 
TEAM

00:21:46.219 02:22:10.822

4 4 Di Domenica Giovanni M7 39 PRO LIFE RACING 
TEAM

00:23:07.718 02:23:32.321

5 36 D'Ettorre Sebastiano M7 44 NON SOLO CICLISMO 00:27:25.464 02:27:50.067

6 31 Paone Antonello M7 48 CICLISTICA L'AQUILA 00:28:39.215 02:29:03.818

7 112 Digiglio Angelo M7 102 SALI IN SELLA 01:00:10.434 03:00:35.037

8 29 Di Silvestre Gaetano M7 112 CICLISTICA L'AQUILA +1 02:03:15.090

9 60 Amoroso Franco M7 128 CICLISTICA 
VALTRIGNO

+2 01:14:00.885

CAT: M8

Pos # Bib Name Cat #Abs Team Var Time

1 123 Cinalli Giuseppe M8 45 TEAM 
NATURABRUZZO

00:28:37.713 02:29:02.316

2 34 Tullio Pio M8 67 CICLISTICA L'AQUILA 00:35:51.466 02:36:16.069

3 136 Massari Aldo M8 123 CICLISTICA 
VALTRIGNO

+1 02:38:55.057

4 66 Varsalone Pasquale M8 124 CICLISTICA 
VALTRIGNO

+1 02:38:55.317

5 40 Magnarapa Mario M8 126 NON SOLO CICLISMO +2 00:56:33.151

CAT: MW

Pos # Bib Name Cat #Abs Team Var Time

1 104 Risca Ana Maria MW 74 NEW MARIO PUPILLI 00:40:24.452 02:40:49.055

2 114 Guerrini Mery MW 95 TEAM CO.BO. PAVONI 00:55:58.438 02:56:23.041

www.idchronos.it
IDchronos - www.idchronos.it

5 6/
Note:

CLASSIFICHE SU WWW.CICLISMOUISPABRUZZOMOLISE.ITPrint:
Pag:

05/03/2023 
16:17:58

6 TROFEO BISTROT 69

05/03/2023    09:58



CAT: MW

Pos # Bib Name Cat #Abs Team Var Time

3 100 Chiantia Claudia MW 114 CICLO CLUB VASTO +1 02:03:58.142

4 67 Artese Giulia MW 129 TEAM CASALBIKE +2 01:38:16.867
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